100
2” and 31/2”
king pins
The king pin is a component of the coupling
between the semi-trailer and the tractor unit.
Different designs make it possible to install king pins
onto a trailer quite easily. JOST king pins satisfy
the most stringent safety requirements. They are

3 1/2" king pin
Plate
Type designation
Type designation
2" king pin
2" king pin
Type designation
Type key
KZ 08 08
10 10
11 12
13 16
14
King pins 15
Series 20
Skid plate thickness A
08 A = 8 mm
10 A = 10 mm
12 A = 12 mm
16 A = 16 mm
The respective type designation is stamped into the pin and
the retention plate. The type designation must match on both
components. If several type designations are stamped into
the retention plate, the pin may be changed for the type
designation stamped into the retention plate. Example:
switching from 2” to 3 1/2” pins.
Legal regulations must be observed.
2” king pins for use with 2” fifth wheel couplings as per
Directive 94/20/EC, ECE R55 as well as DIN 74081.
3 1/2” king pins for use with 3 1/2” fifth wheel couplings as
per DIN 74084 and ISO 3842.
All king pins are suitable for use in self-steering axle systems.
Design D value King pin Series
(kN) (D)
152 2“ KZ 1108-1112
260 3 1/2” KZ 1116
152 2“ KZ 2816
162 2“ KZ 1008-1012
170 2“ KZ 1516
162 3 1/2” KZ 1410-1412
320 3 1/2” KZ 1016
170 3 1/2” KZ 1416
105 2“ KZ 1312
ø D
A
ø D
A
ø D
A
Marking
Product overview
2” and 3 1/2” king pins
A
B
ø F
ø D
E
G
ø C
Torque
2” and 3 1/2” king pins
102
KZ 1108 - 1116
KZ 1108 152 8 52 ø 100 ø 115 84 2” 219 e1 00-0146 1200
KZ 1110 152 10 50 ø 115 ø 115 84 2” 219 e1 00-0146 1200
KZ 1112 152 12 48 ø 100 ø 115 84 2” 219 e1 00-0146 1200
KZ 1116 260 16 80 ø 140 ø 160 74 3 1/2” 228 e1 00-0151 1500
Selection table / Versions available
King pin,
complete
Flange
Delivery includes
• Pin complete / flange
Order No. D value A B C D E F G Approval Torque
King pins, complete (kN) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (EC) (Nm)
2” 3 1/2”
05
02
01 01
02
03
04
05
03
04
06 06
KZ 1108-1112 KZ 1116-1120
2” and 3 1/2” king pins
103
KZ 1108 - 1120
Spare parts
01 Pin for KZ 1120 KZ 1120-01 1
01 Pin for KZ 1116 KZ 1116-01 1

02 DS 1000-08
03 DS 1000-12
When reordering keys or cylinder locks for locking systems,
please state the code number or send in the key.
* G = cylinders where keys are alike
Item Order No.
02
03
01
	Adress
	Table of contents
	Original spare parts
	1. Ball bearing turntablesand slewing rings
	KLK HE and SO
	KDL 900
	KLK L and N
	KLK ND
	2. Systems
	KKS (Automatic coupling system)
	SKS (Sensor coupling system)
	Sensor coupling
	Flashtronic
	LubeTronic 1Point
	LubeTronic 5Point
	3. Fifth wheel couplingsand mounting plates
	Product overview
	JSK 26D
	JSK 36 DA
	JSK 36 DV
	JSK 37 C
	JSK 37 CW
	JSK 37 E / EW
	JSK 37 EA
	JSK 37 EAW
	JSK 37 ER / ERW
	JSK 37 ME140 / ME140W
	JSK 42 - Plate mounting
	JSK 42 K2 - K6 Chassis mounting
	JSK 42 K7 (Scania) Chassis mounting
	JSK 42 K8 (Volvo) Chassis mounting
	JSK 42 MK 162
	JSK 38 C1
	JSK 38 G1
	JSK 38 MC
	JSK 50
	Mounting plates for2” fifth wheel couplings
	JSK 36 DV, JSK 37 C / CW / E / EW, JSK 42 K0  Mounting kits
	Mounting plates forheavy duty fifth wheel couplings
	JSK 38 C1 / G1 Mounting kits
	Accessories: Automatic lubricator
	Accessories: Wear limit gauge 2”
	4. Dual-height fifthwheel systems
	JSK DH
	Hydra Lift RO*66
	5. Sliders
	JSK SL
	Order key for JSK SL
	EV HD
	EV M
	6. 2” and 31/2”king pins